

ITEM NO.808

COURT NO.2

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s) . 26254/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-08-2017 in WP No. 9045/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

MAHARASHTRA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAVKHALESHWAR MANDIR TRUST & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soumik Ghosal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On being mentioned the matters are taken on Board.

Let the applications be listed on 29.8.2017 before the appropriate Bench.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar