

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22405/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-08-2017 in WP No. 9045/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

MAHARASHTRA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAVKHALESHWAR MANDIR TRUST & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 81465/2017)

Date : 29-08-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ramni Taneja, Adv.
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, adjourned by one week.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER