

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 33714-33715/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-11-2017
in CA No. 28612/2017 and 28-11-2017 in WP No. 26516/2017 passed by
the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

BAVKHALESHWAR MANDIR TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION (MIDC) & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.132698/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, IA No.132700/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA
No.137192/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA
No.137193/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-12-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Niraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. D. N. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Dipak Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Navre, aDV.
Mr. Ajit More, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shyamali Gadre, Adv.
Ms. Ramni Taneja, Adv.
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha A. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR
Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Suhas K., Adv.
M/s. Lemax Lawyers & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 08.01.2018 along with SLP (C)No.
22405 of 2017.

Till the next date of hearing, *status quo*, as it
exists today, shall be maintained.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER